
Page 1 of 1 

 
 

UC Davis Purchase Agreement # UCDPO00049341 
Formerly UC Davis Agreement # A72404 

Amendment # 1 
 

 
FIRST AMENDMENT TO SHELTER SERVICES AGREEMENT 

(Monterey County and Salinas Animal Services) 
 
THIS FIRST AMENDMENT is made to the University of California, Davis campus agreement # 
A72404 between THE REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA (“University”) on 
behalf of its UC Davis Campus School of Veterinary Medicine on behalf of its Koret Shelter Medicine 
Program (“Facility”) and COUNTY OF MONTEREY THROUGH ITS HEALTH DEPARTMENT 
ANIMAL SERVCIES DIVISION (“Shelter”).  Purchase Order # UCDPO00049341 replaces Purchase 
Agreement # A72404. 
 

The parties to the above-referenced agreement agree as follows: 
 

1. Terms.  The term of the agreement shall be amended to extend through June 30, 2025.  
“Exhibit A-1”, attached hereto and incorporated herein, reflects updated scope. 
 

2. Payment by University:  Payment by the Facility is increased by $45,000.00.  The total not 
to exceed amount for the Agreement shall now read $88,200.00. 

 
3. Other Terms.  All other terms and conditions of the agreement shall remain the same. 

 
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this amendment on the dates set forth 
below. 
 
COUNTY OF MONTEREY    THE REGENTS OF THE 
THROUGH ITS HEALTH    UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA 
DEPARTMENT ANIMAL SERVICES 
DIVISION 
 
 
By:___________________________ 
 
Print Name: ____________________ 
 
Title:  _________________________ 
 
Date:  _________________________ 
 

 
By: ___________________________ 
      Steven Kobayashi  
 Associate Director 
 Procurement & Contracting Service 
 UC Davis  
 
Date:  _________________________ 
 

 

June 17, 2024

Steven Kobayashi
Digitally signed by Steven Kobayashi 
DN: cn=Steven Kobayashi, o=Regents of the 
University of California, ou=Procurement & 
Contracting Services, 
email=stkobayashi@ucdavis.edu, c=US 
Date: 2024.06.17 16:33:20 -07'00'

Docusign Envelope ID: 4131DC41-8260-4D94-B214-CEACC633EF8E

County of Monterey

9/11/2024 | 3:04 PM PDT

Robert I. Brayer

9/12/2024 | 7:48 AM PDT

Patricia Ruiz

Auditor Controller Analyst I

Docusign Envelope ID: 5FD33EEE-B544-444E-88F3-1CD5FBA1D750

Elsa Mendoza Jimenez

Director of Health Services

10/8/2024 | 11:22 PM PDT



Monterey County Health Department 
 

 Organization Contact: 
o Cindy Burnham: burnhamc1@co.monterey.ca.us 

 

Updated SOW & Additional Funding 
 Extend term to 6/30/2025 

 
 Awarding an additional $45,000 

 
o SNIP Bus spay/neuter services 
 

Exhibit A-1

Docusign Envelope ID: 4131DC41-8260-4D94-B214-CEACC633EF8EDocusign Envelope ID: 5FD33EEE-B544-444E-88F3-1CD5FBA1D750


		2024-10-09T12:46:35-0700
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




